RESOLUTION NO. 1-2018
TOWN OF MOORCROFT
CLOSURE DATES
TOWN HALL & LANDFILL
2018

Print: January 11, 2018 Martin Luther King Day
Moorcroft Town Hall will be closed Monday, January 15, 2018 for Martin Luther King Day.

Print: February 15, 2018 Presidents Day
Moorcroft Town Hall will be closed Monday, February 19, 2018 for Presidents Day.

Print March 29, 2018 Good Friday/Easter
Town Hall and Landfill will be closed Friday, March 30 for Good Friday/Easter.

Print: May 24, 2018 Memorial Day
Moorcroft Town Hall will be closed Monday, May 28, 2018 for Memorial Day.

Print: June 28, 2018
Moorcroft Town Hall will be closed Wednesday, July 42018 for Independence Day.

Print: August 30, 2018 Labor Day
Moorcroft Town Hall will be closed Monday, September 3, 2018 for Labor Day.

Print: November 8, 2018 Veterans Day
Moorcroft Town Hall will be closed Monday, November 12, 2018 for Veterans Day.

Print: November 15, 2018 Thanksgiving Day
Moorceroft Town Hall and Landfill will be closed Thursday, November 22, 2018 and Friday,
November 23, 2018 for Thanksgiving holiday.

Print: December 20, 2018 Christmas

Moorcroft Town Hall will be closed Monday, December 24, 2018 and Tuesday, December 25,
2018 for Christmas holiday.

Print: December 27, 2018 New Year’s Day

Moorcroft Town Hall will be closed on Monday, December 31, 2018 for New Year’s Eve and
Tuesday, January 1, 2019 for New Year’s Day.

Resolution passed this ﬁm day of January, 2018.

(S

Cheryl Sehneider, Clerk/Treasurer

" Steve proul, Mayor




